



Post Office Box 3005
2831 Talleyrand Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005
www.jaxport.com

February 27, 2025

ADDENDUM NO. 01

**TO
SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
FOR
PURCHASE OF SIXTY-EIGHT SHEAVES (with Bearings)
JACKSONVILLE PORT AUTHORITY
JPA CONTRACT NO. EQ-2042**

The item(s) of this Addendum shall modify and become a part of the contractual documents for this project as of this date.
(Failure to acknowledge this addendum will be grounds for rejection of proposal.)

ATTACHMENTS TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS

Attachment No. 1 - Response to Questions submitted by e-Builder or by email.

Acknowledgment of the following addenda is hereby made:

Addendum #1, Dated: _____ Initials _____

Company _____

NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN YOUR BID SUBMISSION, FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM WILL BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF BID.

PLEASE VISIT [HTTP://WWW.JAXPORT.COM/PROCUREMENT/ACTIVE-SOLICITATIONS](http://WWW.JAXPORT.COM/PROCUREMENT/ACTIVE-SOLICITATIONS) PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING TO DETERMINE IF ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN RELEASED ON THIS CONTRACT.



Post Office Box 3005
2831 Talleyrand Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005

**INVITATION TO BID
EQ-2042
PURCHASE OF SIXTY-EIGHT (86) SHEAVES (with Bearings)
FOR THE JACKSONVILLE PORT AUTHORITY**

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

1. Good Day, can you please provide us with the wire rope diameter and the groove angle of the No. ZT2-013073-00?

***ANSWER:** Wire rope diameter is 31.75mm (1-1/4"), the groove angle is 45°*

2. The drawings indicate roll forged materials for the sheaves. We would prefer to use large round stock (Quality G-CK45), large in diameter than the sheaves as shown on the drawings, then machine and hardened. There will not be any welding on the sheaves. This results in a strong sheave and longer life. Can you please confirm if this is acceptable?

***ANSWER:** JAXPORT has no issue on how the sheaves are manufactured as long as they meet the desired specifications. The only caveat is the lead time, these sheaves will need to be received no later than mid-September 2025.*

3. Are these sheaves replacing the ones Jax Port purchased last year on ITB-EQ-1907D?

***ANSWER:** No.*

4. On one drawing it has a bearing description, the other drawing does not. Can you give me a bearing part number for the other drawing?

***ANSWER:** Based on the provided drawings for the Hanjung and ZPMC Cranes, the bearings required will be as shown.*

- Hanjung – NNF 5030ADA-2LSV/SW 225 (Dia. 150/ Dia. 225x100a)
- ZPMC - GB/T283-94, model NJ232E (Dia. 160x Dia.290x48)